Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company		03/31/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xymid L.L.C.
Street Address:	9307 Summerlook Place
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23832
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2187997	WEARFORCE
Registration Number:	2205638	TYWIK
Registration Number:	1874699	XYMID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)475-7919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: officeuspto@jlew.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Lew

Address Line 1: 2205 Silverside Road

Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47360A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey C. Lew

Total Attachments: 4

900013082

source=360 WEARFORCE assgt 1999-03-311#page1.tif source=360 WEARFORCE assgt 1999-03-312#page1.tif

REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK

source=360 WEARFORCE assgt 1999-03-313#page1.tif source=360 WEARFORCE assgt 1999-03-314#page1.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 1001 Market Street, Wilmington, DE, 19898, United Sates of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has used the trademarks TYWIK®, WEARFORCE® and XYMID® (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS"), and such TRADEMARKS are pending registration or registered as set forth in the attached Schedule.

WHEREAS, Xymid L.L.C., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, having its principal place of business at Petersburg, Virginia, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the TRADEMARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, along with the right to recover damages and lost profits from infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the registrations therefor for the countries set forth in the attached schedule together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS along with the right to recover damages and lost profits resulting from infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute all documents necessary and proper to assign the title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS. ASSIGNEE shall be responsible for preparing, filing, and officially recording the necessary assignments and registrations and all costs associated therewith.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, DuPont has caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by an authorized representative as of September 30, 1998.

ASSIGNOR

E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

By:

Γitle: ^Δ

Assistant Secretary

Date:

March 31, 1999

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

before me this 314 day of

1999

NOTARY PUBLIC

JEANNETTE RAIFORD

NOTARY PUBLIC - DELAWARE

My Commission Expires June 19, 1999

Trademark & Country Worldwide / Active

				ON AWAR	OHA MITO	OT.NO.	PENEMAT.
TRADEMARK		COUNTRY	APPLN. NO.	REGN. NO. STATUS	STATOS	CHESS	
2 I Frith		а И	75/372474	2205638	REG	22	24NO2008
TIMIN		ALISTRAL, TA	656080	A656080	REG	24	21MR2005
WEARFORCE		BENET.IIX	79473	578955	REG	24	14JE2005
WEAKFORCE		Canapa	779028	489150	REG	×	03FE2013
WEAKFORCE		SWITTZERIAND	8199/19950	436122	REG	24	12JE2005
WEARFORCE		CERMBNY	395240905	39524090	REG	24	30JE2005
WEARFORCE		SPATN	1971955	1971955	REG	24	19JE2005
WEAKFOACE	,	FRANCE	95/575187	95575187	REG	24	08JE2005
WEARFORCE		CREAT BRITAIN	2024049	150605	REG	24	15JE2005
WEARFORCE		HONG KONG	95/3372	5819/1996	REG	24	22MR2002
WEARFURCE		TAPONETA	D955445	357996	REG	24	03002004
WEARFORCE			PM95C002838	714601	REG	24	14JE2005
WEARFORCE		LIADI	35211/95	3329463	REG	24	04JL2007
WEARFORCE		JAFAN	07.711100	492179	REG	24	12AP2005
WEARFORCE		MEXICO	0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 1 1	70	
WEARFORCE		MALAYSIA	95/03797		17.4	Ŧ7	
WEARFORCE		NEW ZEALAND	246967	246967	REG	24	21MR2002
WEND WOOD		TAIWAN	84013401	713071	REG	24	01AP2006
WEART ONCE	,	Z 2 11	74/548983	2187997	REG	25	08SE2008
WEAKFORCE		.					

Trademark & Country Worldwide / Active

RENEWAL

CLASS

REGN. NO. STATUS

		NO. NO.	REGN. NO.	STATUS	CLASS	RENEWAL
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY					
TIMA	BENETOX	079091	574462	REG	24	04AP2005
XIMID	CANADA	779567		FIL	×	
CIMIN	SWITZERLAND	4264/19958	430253	REG	24	29MR2005
CIWXX	GERMANY	395127276	39513727	REG	24	31MR2005
GIMIX	NTAGS	1959385	1959385	REG	24	10AP2005
TWAX	E SANCE	95/565195	95/565195	REG	24	28MR2005
XXMID	NITEL BETTER	2015259	2015259	REG	24	23MR2005
XYMID	TTAI.Y	RM95C002002	713890	REG	24	26AP2005
TWAX	TAPAN	44262/95	3329196	REG	. 24	04JL2007
XXMID	COLYM	30067	495734	REG	24	26AP2005
XYMID	TATWAN	84015048	713072	REG	24	01AP2006
XXMID	U. S. A.	74/332860	1874699	REG	24	17JA2005
•						

RECORDED: 09/21/2004